Sarala Devi as they alighted at Chennai railway Station form the Howrah 

- Chennai Mail. Shri A. Krislman on persistent interrogation admitted that they were carrying 

gold concealed in their suitcases. Examination of their baggage resulted in the recovery of 35 

gold bars totally weighing 5810 grams valued at Rs. 1,76,56,590/- (Rupees One crore Seventy, 

six Lakhs Fifty six thousand Five hundred and Ninety) concealed in the cavities of the trolle} 

suitcases carried by the passengers. The gold was having Burmese markings and was wr~pped 

in Burmese newspapers. Interrogation of the passengers reveled that the gold and the suitcases 

were handed to them by one Shri Mohamed Hussain who was their neighbor.